
 

NOTICE OF VARIATION OF PARKING CHARGES 
 

Broxtowe Borough Council Off-Street Parking Places  
Notice of Variation to Charges (No.1) 2024. 

 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Broxtowe Borough Council in exercise of its powers under 
Sections 35(1) and 35(3) and 35C of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and Regulation 25 of 
the Local Authorities’ Traffic Orders (Procedure) (England and Wales) Regulations 1996 and of 
all other enabling powers is to revise the charges for Off Street Parking Places in the car parks 
listed in the following schedule.   
 
This Notice will vary the parking charges in only the car parks listed below and correspondingly 
detailed in the Schedule of Parking Places contained within the Broxtowe Borough Council (Civil 
Enforcement Off-street Parking Places) Order 2020.  
 
 
 

This variation of parking charges will come into force on Monday 1st January 2024. 
 
 

 
SCHEDULE OF PARKING PLACES AND VARIATIONS 

 

Car Park Current Charges Varied/New Charges 
1. Pay and Display Car Parks, Category A:  
Victoria Street, Eastwood. Albion Street, Derby 
Street (South), Middle Street and Portland 
Street Beeston. 

Up to 1 hour:   
Up to 2 hours:  
Up to 3 hours:  
Over  3 hours: 
 
Annual Permit 
   

£0.00 
£1.00 
£1.50 
£2.00 
 
£250.00 
 

Up to 2 hours:  
Over  2 hours: 
 
 
 
 

£1.00 
£2.00 
 
 
 
 

3. Pay and Display Car Parks, Category A2:   
Cliffe Hill Avenue, Halls Road, Stapleford.  
Victoria Street, Kimberley. Sun Inn, Oxford 
Street Eastwood. Derby Street (Middle), and 
Middle Street (central) Beeston. 
 

Up to 1 hour:    
Over  1 hours: 
 
Annual Permit 
 

£0.00 
£1.00 
 
£150.00 
 

Up to 12 hours:  
 
 
  

£1.00 
 
 
 

4. Pay and Display Car Parks, Category B: 
Foster Avenue, Chilwell Road, City Road, 
Wilmot Lane, Regent Street, Beeston.  Eatons 
Road and Victoria Street, Stapleford.  Scargill 
Walk and King Street, Eastwood. 
 

Up to 1 hour:    
Up to 2 hours:  
Up to 3 hours:  
Over  3 hours 
 
 

£0.00 
£1.00 
£1.50 
£15.00 
 
 

Up to 2 hours:   
Up to 3 hours:  
Up to 6 hours:  
Over  6 hours 
 
 

£1.00 
£2.00 
£3.00 
£15.00 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Dated: 11 December 2023 
 
Head of Administrative Services 
Broxtowe Borough Council 
Council Offices 
Foster Avenue 
Beeston 
Nottingham  
NG9 1AB        


