NOTICE OF VARIATION OF PARKING CHARGES

Broxtowe Borough Council Off-Street Parking Places Notice of Variation to Charges (No.1) 2024.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Broxtowe Borough Council in exercise of its powers under Sections 35(1) and 35(3) and 35C of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and Regulation 25 of the Local Authorities' Traffic Orders (Procedure) (England and Wales) Regulations 1996 and of all other enabling powers is to revise the charges for Off Street Parking Places in the car parks listed in the following schedule.

This Notice will vary the parking charges in only the car parks listed below and correspondingly detailed in the Schedule of Parking Places contained within the Broxtowe Borough Council (Civil Enforcement Off-street Parking Places) Order 2020.

This variation of parking charges will come into force on Monday 1st January 2024.

SCHEDULE OF PARKING PLACES AND VARIATIONS

Car Park	Current Charges		Varied/New Charges	
1. Pay and Display Car Parks, Category A:	Up to 1 hour:	£0.00	Up to 2 hours:	£1.00
Victoria Street, Eastwood. Albion Street, Derby	Up to 2 hours:	£1.00	Over 2 hours:	£2.00
Street (South), Middle Street and Portland	Up to 3 hours:	£1.50		
Street Beeston.	Over 3 hours:	£2.00		
	Annual Permit	£250.00		
3. Pay and Display Car Parks, Category A2:	Up to 1 hour:	£0.00	Up to 12 hours:	£1.00
Cliffe Hill Avenue, Halls Road, Stapleford.	Over 1 hours:	£1.00		
Victoria Street, Kimberley. Sun Inn, Oxford				
Street Eastwood. Derby Street (Middle), and	Annual Permit	£150.00		
Middle Street (central) Beeston.				
4 Day and Dianlay Car Darks, Catagory B.	Un to 1 hours	£0.00	Un to 2 hours:	£1.00
4. Pay and Display Car Parks, Category B: Foster Avenue, Chilwell Road, City Road,	Up to 1 hour: Up to 2 hours:	£0.00 £1.00	Up to 2 hours: Up to 3 hours:	£1.00 £2.00
Wilmot Lane, Regent Street, Beeston. Eatons	Up to 3 hours:	£1.00	Up to 6 hours:	£2.00 £3.00
·	Over 3 hours	£1.50	Over 6 hours	£3.00 £15.00
Road and Victoria Street, Stapleford. Scargill Walk and King Street, Eastwood.	Over 3 nours	15.00	Over o nours	£13.00
-				

Dated: 11 December 2023

Head of Administrative Services Broxtowe Borough Council Council Offices Foster Avenue Beeston Nottingham NG9 1AB